# **2023 WA Rural Health Health Conference**

Cancellation and Refund Policy



## **Delegate Registration**

If conference registration is cancelled: On or before **17 February 2023**, a full refund is given. After **17 February 2023** and before **4 March 2023**, a refund of 50% is given. Refunds will not be issued for any registrations cancelled on or after **4 March 2023**. Cancellations must be made in writing to <u>warhc@ruralhw.com.au</u>

#### **Sponsorship**

All packages must be paid in full within 30 days of booking. Sponsorship will be confirmed only upon full payment of your invoice. Alternative payment options may be discussed with Rural Health West. No sponsor or exhibitor shall assign, sublet or apportion the whole or any part of their booking, except upon prior written consent from Rural Health West. Penalties will apply. Rural Health West reserves the right to alter the floor plan and/or relocate any exhibition space without notice.

All cancellations must be notified in writing to warhc@ruralhw.com.au

Cancellations received prior to **17 February 2023** will receive a full refund less a \$250 fee. Cancellations received after **17 February 2023** and prior to **4 March 2023** will receive a 50 per cent refund, less a \$250 fee.

Cancellations received thereafter will not be entitled to any refund. Full terms and conditions can be downloaded from our website www.ruralhealthwest.com.au/conferences.

# **Exhibition Booths**

All packages must be paid in full within 30 days of booking. Your exhibition booth will be confirmed only upon full payment of your invoice. Alternative payment options may be discussed with Rural Health West. No sponsor or exhibitor shall assign, sublet or apportion the whole or any part of their booking, except upon prior written consent from Rural Health West. Penalties will apply. Rural Health West reserves the right to alter the floor plan and/or relocate any exhibition space without notice.

All cancellations must be notified in writing to warhc@ruralhw.com.au.

Cancellations received prior to **17 February 2023** will receive a full refund less a \$250 fee. Cancellations received after **17 February 2023** and prior to **4 March 2023** will receive a 50 per cent refund, less a \$250 fee.

Cancellations received thereafter will not be entitled to any refund. Full terms and conditions can be downloaded from our website www.ruralhealthwest.com.au/conferences.





Government of Western Australia WA Country Health Service Proudly funded by the Australian Government Department of Health and WA Country Health Service.

# **2023 WA Rural Health Health Conference**

Cancellation and Refund Policy



## Cancellation

In the event the WA Rural Health Conference 2023 is cancelled due to government restrictions; delegates will receive a full refund. A full refund will be applied in the event that an exhibitor, sponsor or delegate is unable to attend the WA Rural Health Conference due to government restrictions or border closures.

If you have booked accommodation, please call the hotel directly.





Government of Western Australia WA Country Health Service Proudly funded by the Australian Government Department of Health and WA Country Health Service.